Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Pennsylvania
Fiscal Year 2021

Allegheny County Adult Probation Department Local $22,490 $22,490
Allegheny County District Attorney's Office Local $6,475 $0 $6,475
Allegheny County Police Department Local $186,433 $6,661 $193,094
Allegheny County Sheriff's Office Local $137,453 $10,567 $148,020
Allentown Police Department Local S0 $561 $561
Amtrak Police Department Local $288,764 $1,665 $290,429
Beaver County District Attorney's Detective Bureau Local $4,379 SO $4,379
Bensalem Township Police Department Local $89,132 $9,160 $98,292
Berks County District Attorney's Office Local S0 $561 $561
Bethlehem Police Department Local SO $561 $561
Borough Of Baldwin Police Department Local $6,525 SO $6,525
Bucks County District Attorney's Office Local $184,375 SO $184,375
Canonsburg Borough Police Department Local $10,464 S0 $10,464
Castle Shannon Police Department Local $521 $29,705 $30,226
Cheltenham Township Police Department Local $67,071 SO $67,071
City Of Wilkes-Barre Police Department Local $1,452 SO $1,452
Clairton Police Department Local $7,762 $12,238 $20,000
Erie Police Department Local SO $2,273 $2,273
Exeter Township Police Department Local S0 $561 $561
Hazleton Police Department Local $1,452 SO $1,452
Homestead Police Department Local $7,762 $11,473 $19,235
Kennedy Township Police Department Local $2,634 SO $2,634
Lawrence County District Attorney's Office Local $6,753 SO $6,753
Lehigh County District Attorney's Office Local $2,340 $561 $2,901
Monessen Police Department Local $25,092 SO $25,092
Monroeville Police Department Local $6,226 $3,667 $9,893
Montgomery County District Attorney's Office Local $678,354 S0 $678,354
Munhall Borough Police Department Local $16,077 $2,107 $18,184
New Brighton Area Police Department Local $931 S0 $931

New Castle Police Department Local $37,367 $34,360 $71,727



North Strabane Township Police Department
North Versailles Township Police Department
Office Of The Attorney General

Ohio Township Police Department

Palmer Township Police Department

Penn Hills Police Department

Peters Township Police Department
Philadelphia Police Department

Pittsburgh Bureau Of Police

Pocono Mountain Regional Police Department
Port Authority Of Allegheny County Police Department
Pottstown Police Department

Reading Police Department

Robinson Township Police Department
Scranton Police Department

State Police

Stroud Area Regional Police Department
Township Of Abington Police Department
Township of Stowe Police Department

West Homestead Police Department

West Mifflin Police Department

Wilkinsburg Police Department

Wilson Borough Police Department

Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Pennsylvania Totals

$521
$91,939
$74,522
$11,794
SO

SO

SO
$127,114
$889,165
$546
$99,555
$87,605
$1,404
$2,339
$1,452
$55,000
$1,452
$96,908
$99,229
$38,279
$13,155
$35,308
$5,539
$3,531,110

$2,193
$2,107
$32,663
SO

$561
$6,551
$11,899
$8,477
$78,720
SO
$3,649
SO

$561
SO

SO
$31,715
SO

SO
$3,648
SO
$12,238
$812
SO
$322,475

$2,714
$94,046
$107,185
$11,794
$561
$6,551
$11,899
$135,591
$967,885
$546
$103,204
$87,605
$1,965
$2,339
$1,452
$86,715
$1,452
$96,908
$102,877
$38,279
$25,393
$36,120
$5,539
$3,853,585



	Pennsylvania

