Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for PennsylvaniaFiscal Year 2021

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Allegheny County Adult Probation Department	Local	\$22,490	\$0	\$22,490
Allegheny County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$6,475	\$0	\$6,475
Allegheny County Police Department	Local	\$186,433	\$6,661	\$193,094
Allegheny County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$137,453	\$10,567	\$148,020
Allentown Police Department	Local	\$0	\$561	\$561
Amtrak Police Department	Local	\$288,764	\$1,665	\$290,429
Beaver County District Attorney's Detective Bureau	Local	\$4,379	\$0	\$4,379
Bensalem Township Police Department	Local	\$89,132	\$9,160	\$98,292
Berks County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$0	\$561	\$561
Bethlehem Police Department	Local	\$0	\$561	\$561
Borough Of Baldwin Police Department	Local	\$6,525	\$0	\$6,525
Bucks County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$184,375	\$0	\$184,375
Canonsburg Borough Police Department	Local	\$10,464	\$0	\$10,464
Castle Shannon Police Department	Local	\$521	\$29,705	\$30,226
Cheltenham Township Police Department	Local	\$67,071	\$0	\$67,071
City Of Wilkes-Barre Police Department	Local	\$1,452	\$0	\$1,452
Clairton Police Department	Local	\$7,762	\$12,238	\$20,000
Erie Police Department	Local	\$0	\$2,273	\$2,273
Exeter Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$561	\$561
Hazleton Police Department	Local	\$1,452	\$0	\$1,452
Homestead Police Department	Local	\$7,762	\$11,473	\$19,235
Kennedy Township Police Department	Local	\$2,634	\$0	\$2,634
Lawrence County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$6,753	\$0	\$6,753
Lehigh County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$2,340	\$561	\$2,901
Monessen Police Department	Local	\$25,092	\$0	\$25,092
Monroeville Police Department	Local	\$6,226	\$3,667	\$9,893
Montgomery County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$678,354	\$0	\$678,354
Munhall Borough Police Department	Local	\$16,077	\$2,107	\$18,184
New Brighton Area Police Department	Local	\$931	\$0	\$931
New Castle Police Department	Local	\$37,367	\$34,360	\$71,727

North Strabane Township Police Department	Local	\$521	\$2,193	\$2,714
North Versailles Township Police Department	Local	\$91,939	\$2,107	\$94,046
Office Of The Attorney General	State	\$74,522	\$32,663	\$107,185
Ohio Township Police Department	Local	\$11,794	\$0	\$11,794
Palmer Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$561	\$561
Penn Hills Police Department	Local	\$0	\$6,551	\$6,551
Peters Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$11,899	\$11,899
Philadelphia Police Department	Local	\$127,114	\$8,477	\$135,591
Pittsburgh Bureau Of Police	Local	\$889,165	\$78,720	\$967,885
Pocono Mountain Regional Police Department	Local	\$546	\$0	\$546
Port Authority Of Allegheny County Police Department	Local	\$99,555	\$3,649	\$103,204
Pottstown Police Department	Local	\$87,605	\$0	\$87,605
Reading Police Department	Local	\$1,404	\$561	\$1,965
Robinson Township Police Department	Local	\$2,339	\$0	\$2,339
Scranton Police Department	Local	\$1,452	\$0	\$1,452
State Police	State	\$55,000	\$31,715	\$86,715
Stroud Area Regional Police Department	Local	\$1,452	\$0	\$1,452
Township Of Abington Police Department	Local	\$96,908	\$0	\$96,908
Township of Stowe Police Department	Local	\$99,229	\$3,648	\$102,877
West Homestead Police Department	Local	\$38,279	\$0	\$38,279
West Mifflin Police Department	Local	\$13,155	\$12,238	\$25,393
Wilkinsburg Police Department	Local	\$35,308	\$812	\$36,120
Wilson Borough Police Department	Local	\$5,539	\$0	\$5,539
Pennsylva	ania Totals	\$3,531,110	\$322,475	\$3,853,585